New technology offers at least
4 times better durability
Series Variations
¡�Employs the same specification and
mounting dimensions as the existing
models, MGP Compact Guide Cylinder
series
¡�The maintenance intervals

ø12, ø16, ø20, ø25, ø32, ø40
MGP-XB24
How to Order
Compact guide cylinder
q Bearing type
q
w Bore size
12 12 mm
16 16 mm
20 20 mm
25 25 mm
32 32 mm
40 40 mm
M Slide bearing
L Ball bushing
e Port thread type
Nil
M5 x 0.8 ø12, ø16
Rc
ø20 to ø40TN NPT
TF G
r �Cylinder stroke [mm]
Refer to "Standard Strokes" on page 2.
y Number of auto switches
Nil 2
S 1
n n
t Auto switch
*  �For applicable auto switches, refer to the
table below.
Nil Without auto switch (Built-in magnet)
High Durability Series
MGPM
Longer life cylinderw e r t y
25 30 Z M9BW XB24
*1  �Water-resistant type auto switches can be mounted on the above models, but SMC cannot guarantee water resistance.
A water-resistant type cylinder is recommended for use in an environment which requires water resistance.
*2  The D-P3DWAm type is only available in sizes ø25 to ø40.
*3  The 1 m lead wire is only applicable to the D-A93.
*  Lead wire length symbols: 0.5 m···············	Nil	(Example) M9NW
	 1 m···············	M	 (Example) M9NWM
	 3 m···············	 L	 (Example) M9NWL
	 5 m···············	Z	 (Example) M9NWZ
*  Since there are applicable auto switches other than those listed above, refer to the Web Catalog for details.
*  For details on auto switches with pre-wired connectors, refer to the Web Catalog.